Des Moines Area Community College

Open SPACE @ DMACC

Board of Directors Meeting Minutes

5-10-1976

Board of Directors Meeting Minutes (May 10, 1976)

DMACC

Follow this and additional works at: https://openspace.dmacc.edu/boardminutes


https://openspace.dmacc.edu/
https://openspace.dmacc.edu/boardminutes
https://openspace.dmacc.edu/boardminutes?utm_source=openspace.dmacc.edu%2Fboardminutes%2F376&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages

MAY 10, 1976

ROLL CALL

HEARING
PROCEEDINGS

DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2006 S. Ankeny Boulevard
Ankeny, Iowa 50021

PUBLIC HEARING ON BUDGET AMENDMENT

The Board of Directors of the Des Moines Area Community College met
in session in Building #31, Room 3115, 2006 S. Ankeny Blvd., Ankeny,
Iowa, for the purpose of a public hearing on the proposed amendment
to the FY75-76 plant fund budget. The meeting was called to order by
Walter Hetzel, Vice President, at 5:30 p.m.

Members present: Walter Hetzel
Maurice Campbell
Cecil Galvin
Harry Bloomquist
Harold Welin
Eldon Leonard
Murray Goodman

Members absent: Donald Rowen
Max Kreager

Others present: Paul Lowery, Superintendent
Jack Asby, Vice President, Business Management
Irv Steinberg, Controller/Board Secretary
Jordan Ball, Admin. Asst. to Supt.
Joe Borgen, Vice President, Instruction
Don Rhead, Director, Personnel
Dorothy Gilliland, Coordinator, College Relations
Rus Slicker, Vice President, Mgmt. & Planning
Leonard Bengtson, Vice President, Student Life
Charles Bullard, DM Register Reporter
William Babcock, Polk-Des Moines Taxpayers Assn.
Tom Beck, Instructor
Jane Roberts, Instructor
Dave Palmer, Instructor
Ben Shlaes, Instructor
Mrs. Harold Welin

The Board Secretary reported that the notice of the time and place of
the plant fund budget amendment hearing had, according to law and as
directed by the Board, been published in the Des Moines Register
newspaper on the 16th day of April, 1976.

The Board Secretary further reported that there were no written
objections to the budget amendment heretofore received.

Board Vice President, Walter Hetzel, asked if any taxpayers present
desired to be heard for or against said amendment. Mr. William Babock,
representing the Polk-Des Moines Taxpayers Association, asked for a



Public Hearing -2- May 10, 1976

clarification as to the reason for the amendment. The Boatd
Secretary explained that the amendment was being accomplished
to cover the annual payment of the plant fund loan which had
initially been omitted from the budget and that no increase in
taxes would be required for this amendment.

ADOPTION OF It was moved by H., Bloomquist, seconded by E. Leonard, that the

AMENDMENT plant fund budget for FY75-76 be changed from $1,484,000.00, as
listed in the original budget, to $2,523,000.00, to be paid from
additional receipts other than taxation and cash balances at the
close of the preceding fiscal year. A roll call vote was taken
as. follows:

Ayes: Walter Hetzel
Maurice Campbell
Cecil Galvin
Harry Bloomquist
Harold Welin
Eldon Leonard
Murray Goodman

Nays: ©None

WHEREUPON, the Vice President of the Board declared the budget
amendment adopted and directed the Board Secretary to correct his
records acdcordingly, and to certify a copy of the proceedings to
the County Auditor and to the State Appeal Board to be attached
to the original budget for record.

ADJOURNMENT A motion was made by C. Galvin, seconded by M. Campbell, that the
public hearing on the budget amendment be adjourned. Motion passed
and the hearing adjourned at 5:50 p.m.

IRV STEINBERG, Sédretary

Sl i/

MAX KREAGER, -Vifle President




REGULAR MEETING
‘MAY 10, 1976

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF
MINUTES

'CONSIDERATION
OF BIDS FOR
 STUDENT

| CONSTRUCTED

'HOUSE AT
| CARROLL

PERSONNEL
ACTIONS

DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2006 S. Ankeny Boulevard

Ankeny, Towa 50021

The regular monthly meeting of the Des Moines Area Community College
Board of Directors, held on May 10, 1976 in Room 3115, Building #31,
Ankeny Campus, 2006 S. Ankeny Blvd., Ankeny, Iowa, was called to order
by Board Vice President, Walter Hetzel at 6:00 p.m., immediately
following the public hearing on the plant fund budget amendment.

All persons present for the public hearing on the budget amendment
were also present for the regular meeting, in addition to board
member, Donald Rowen.

It was moved by M. Campbell, seconded by C. Galvin, that the minutes
of the regular board meeting held April 12, 1976 be approved as
presented, Motion passed.

Superintendent Lowery reported that the following bids for the purchase
of the student constructed house at 221 Kevin Street, Carroll, Iowa,
had been received in accordance with advertised procedure:

Dr. Thomas Blankenbaker $36,550.00
Mr. Leo Schmitz 32,750.00

It was moved by M. Goodman, seconded by C. Galvin, that both bids
received for the Carroll, Iowa student constructed house be rejected
and that the $500.00 bid security check submitted with said bids be
returned to bidders. Motion passed.

Further board action to place the house up for sale a second time was
deferred pending a review of the options available in placing the house
for sale, and in securing a professional appraisal.

It was moved by E. Leonard, seconded by M. Campbell, that approval be
given to the following personnel actions:

1. Resipgnations be accepted for the following:
a. Jeanine Freeman, Reference Librarian, effective May 21, 1976
b. Gene Owens, Basic Telecommunications, effective June 30, 1976
c. S. Janet Beall, Medical Lab Instructor, effective June 30, 1976.

2. Employment be offered to David Wilson as Insurance instructor,
Ankeny Campus, at an annual salary of $15,145.00, effective
April 27, 1976.

3. An extension of leave of absence without pay be given to Maralee
Frazee, Financial Aids, through June 30, 1976.

4, Approval of transfer of Equilla Johnson from CHESS Cordinator to
Counseling functions under AIDP funding, because of termination
of CHESS funding.




Regular Meeting

PURCHASE
OF LOTS

AT CARROLL,
IOWA

RECESS OF
MEETING

RECONVENE OF
MEETING

RESOLUTION TO
APPROVE AMENDED
BUDGET FOR
BY76-77

-2- May 10, 1976

5. Terminate contract with Leola Stallings, effective June 16, 1976,
due to expiration of funding of the Emergency Medical Services
program on May 30, 1976,

6. Terminate contract with Carol Coates, Director, Dental Grant
Project, due to expiration of funding on June 30, 1976.

Motion passed.

It was moved by H. Welin, seconded by E. Leonard, that approval be
given to the purchase of Lots 13, 14, & 15, of Block 1, Applewood
Knolls Addition, Randall Road, Carroll, Iowa, from Bierl Development
Corp. at a cost of $8,850.00 per lot. TLots to be used for student
constructed houses. Motion passed.

It was moved by D. Rowen, seconded by H., Bloomquist, that the meeting
recess for a dinner break. Motion passed and the meeting was recessed
at 6:30 p.m.

The regular board meeting reconvened at 7:30 p.m. at the same location
as it had recessed. All those present prior to the recess were again
present, except for William Babcock. Also present was Board President,
Max Kreager, who reconvened the meeting.

Direct W. Hetzel introduced the following Resolution entitled
"RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDED FY76-77 BUDGET" and moved that same
be adopted. Director D. Rowen seconded the motion to adopt. ‘A vote
was taken and the motion carried. Whereupon, the President of the
Board declared said Resolution duly adopted as follows:

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDED FY76-77 BUDGET

Whereas, the State Appeal Board rendered a decision concerning the
appeal of the Des Moines Area Community College proposed budget for
FY76-77, submitted to County Auditors in March 1976, designating

that the proposed budget be reduced by a total of property tax receipts
of $399,556.00, and as indicated in letter dated May 3, 1976, directing
the college to resubmit to the controlling County Auditor and to the
State Appeal Board a revised budget summary showing this reduction.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board Secretary be directed to
submit a revised budget summary showing reductions as noted to the
Polk County Auditor and State Appeal Board, and that a copy of the
revised budget be attached hereto and made a part of these minutes.
This revised budget summary, reflecting specific dollar reductions

as specified by working papers provided by the State Comptroller's
office, is approved for forwarding, subject to acceptance of these
figures by the State Appeal Board since certain figures differ from
those noted in the May 3, 1976 letter from the State Appeal Board
which enumerated the '"Decision and Qrdew!

D)y —
P}égzédnt

ATTEST:

Sw Pndben

IRV STEINBERG, Seckgtary




Regular Meeting

DENTAL HYGIENE
1AB RENTAL FEE

APPROVAL OF

ART APPRECIATION
COURSE AT

BOONE

RENEWAL OF
LEASE FOR
CARROLL BLDG,
TRADES CLASS

RENEWAL OF
LEASE FOR
CARROLL AUTO
CLASS

EASE FOR
FARM VETS
'CLASS AT
 COLFAX

CLAIMS &
ACCOUNTS

| APPROVAL OF
' ADDITIONAL
NURSING
SECTIONS

STATUS OF
COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING

-3- May 10, 1976

It was moved by M. Goodman, seconded by C. Galvin, that a rental fee
of $100.00 per day be established for the use of the dental hygiene
lab. Motion passed.

It was moved by D. Rowen, seconded by W. Hetzel, that approval be
given for conducting a three hour credit Art Appreciation course

at the Boone Campus during summer quarter 1976, in which part of the
course offering and requirement for credit is participation in a

10 day tour of two Cities in Italy through the Boone Travel Agency.
Motion passed.

It was moved by M. Goodman, seconded by H. Bloomquist, that approval
be given to renewal of a lease with -Paul Walz, Carroll, Iowa for

the rental of 1,600 square feet of space located in Walz Construction
Building, Carroll, Iowa, for the period June 1, 1976 thru May 31, 1977,
at an annual rental fee of $3,000.00, and that the Board President and
Secretary be authorized to sign said lease., The space is to be used

to house the high school building trades class. Motion passed.

It was moved by E. Leonard, seconded by D. Rowen, that approval be
given to renewal of a lease with Emmett Lahr, Carroll, Iowa, for the
rental of 6,000 square feet of space in the Lahr Auto Trim Building,
Carroll, Iowa, for period June 1, 1976 thru May 31, 1977, at an annual
rental fee of $6,000.00 and that the Board President and Secretary

be authorized to sign said lease. The space is to be used to house
the high school automotive repair class. Motion passed.

It was moved by D. Rowen, seconded by M. Campbell, that approval be
given to a lease with the American legion Post #176 for the meeting
room facilities in the American Legion Post building located at
Colfax, Iowa, for the period March 15, 1976 thru February 28, 1977,
at an annual rental fee of $720.00, and that the Board President be
authorized to sign said lease. The space is to be used to house an
additional veterans ag class. Motion passed.

It was moved by M. Campbell, seconded by D. Rowen, that the claims and
accounts, as presented, be approved for payment. Motion passed.

It was moved by M. Campbell, seconded by D. Rowen, that approval be
given to two additional ADN nursing sections (one section for 30
students who are currently LPN'S; and one section for 30 new students)
and that necessary additional approval be requested from the State
Board. Motion passed.

It was reported by Joe Borgen that both parties involved in the
collective bargaining process have signed tentative approval of
agreement reached which further indicates that bargaining had been
conducted in good faith, The agreement has since been ratified by
the unit on a vote taken May 7, 1976, and that the next step would
be for the board to consider similar ratification of said agreement,
after due public notice is given concerning the agreement and time
and place of board consideration of same.




Regular Meeting

SPECIAL
MEETING
PDATE SET FOR
CONSIDERATICN
OF COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING
AGREEMENT

ADJOURNMENT

-4- May 10, 1976

It was moved by D. Rowen, seconded by M. Campbell, that a special
meeting be held at 6:00 p.m., Friday, May 14, 1976, Room 3115,
Building #31, Ankeny Campus, for the purpose of consideration of
the collective bargaining agreement. Motion passed.

It was moved by C. Galvin, seconded by M. Campbell, that the meeting
be adjourned. Motion passed and the meeting was adjourned at 9:30 p.m.
In addition to the special meeting set for May 14, 1976, additional
special meetings were also planned for 6:30 p.m., Thursday, May 27,
1976, and Tuesday, June 1, 1976, for purpose of review of detailed

FY76-77 budget, prior to being submitted to the Department of Public
Instruction. T

Awm

IRV STEINBERG, SecKeftary




r"

DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Agenda - Regular Meeting
' Monday, May 10, 1976
Building #31 - Room 3115
5:30 P.M.

5:30 PLM. PUBLIC HEARING TO AMEND PLANT FUND FY75-76 BUDGET

5:45 P.M. EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS NEGOTTATTONS ,_Q y
{
6:00 P.M. CALL TO ORDER — REGULAR MEETING C. W
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - April 12 regular meeting o

2. REPORTS
(a) ICASB & Area Supts. - Kreager & Lowery -|€/€ "e\‘w"r
(b) Mid-Iowa Computer Center - Hetzel &&k"éﬁ
(c¢) Legislative
(d) Financial (Exhibit A)
(e) Budget review hearing

3. COMMUNICATIONS

4. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
' (a) Policies review

BUSINESS
(a) New Personnel: (Exhibit B)
(1) David C. Wilson, Insurance instructor, Ankeny.

(b) Resignations:
(1) Jeanine Freeman, Reference Librarian, May 21, 1976
(2) Gene Owens, Basic Telecommunications instr., Ankeny, June 30, 1976
(3) S. Janet Beall, Medical Lab instructor, Ankeny, June 30, 1976.

{c) Leave of Absence:

(1) Maralee Frazee, Financial Aids, extension of leave of absence
without pay to June 30, 1976.

(d) Transfer:
(1) Equilla Johnson from CHESS Coordinator to counseling functions
~e{?2 under AIDP funded project, because of termination of CHESS funding.
, :

(e) Termination of contract with Leola Stallings effective June 16, 1976
due to expiration of funding of the Emergency Medical Services program

on May 30, 1976. aﬂa,o 41'9.-\.(?)

Gﬂﬂkﬁaspv\‘ (f) Consideration of establishing a rental fee of $100 per day for use
\~ of dental hygiene lab.

V/ (g) Consideration of bids for student built house located at 221 Kevin,
' Applewood Knolls Addition, Carroll, Iowa.

Consideration of the purchase of three additional lots for building
purposes at $8850 each. They are Lots 13, 14, and 15 of Block 1,

Applewood Knolls Addition, Randall Road, Carroll, Iowa. The lots
are 90' x 130°'.




' " 5. NEW BUSINESS (Continued)

(1) Renewal of lease for 1600 sq. ft. of space located in a building owned

‘3% by Paul Walz, Carroll, for the period 6-1-76 thru 5-31-77 at an annual

e \] rental of $3,Q00, to be used to house the high school building trades
% class. This is no change in the amount of rental from the present year.

')&\\ & (j) Renewal of lease for 6000 sq. ft. of space located in a building owned

by Emmett Lahr, Carroll, for the period 6-1-76 thru 5-31-77 at an annual
rental of $6,000, to be used to house the high school automotive class.

i. The rental cost is the same and it is anticipated that the cost of
the utilities will be higher than last year.
9‘ (k) Consideration of new lease for space in the American Legion Post #176

building located in Colfax, Towa, for the period 3-1-76 thru 2-28-77
W at an annual fental of $720 to be used to hou an additional veterans
v R _ag class. class. —
U .
’.&. “ (1) Consideration o o osed hous plans for xt student built house
at Carroll. w"
! (m) Consideration of ratification of agreement between the College and
ﬂ% the Des Moines Area Community College Higher Education Faculty

/W; Association establishing salaries an r:L g benefits for the 1976-77
? school year. (Exhibit C)

Consideration of approval of two additional nursing sectjons as follows:

1 - LPN section for 30 students h’ 7 W P.ﬂﬂﬂ"“\

1 - ADN section for 30 students.

% . OTHER
k‘f@n (a) 1976 ACCT/AACIC Management seminar, June 17-19, Charleston, S.C.
7. PRESENTATION OF CLATMS AND ACCOUNTS nc @WM 'La/ D&Wr\.




Exhibit B

PERSONNEL RESUME'

Name: David C. Wilson
Age: 30
Position: Insurance Instructot
Division: Career Education
Recommended salary: $15,145 annual
Most recent salary: $14,500 annual
Salary in relation to staff
w/similar qualifications: Comparable
Education: B.S. 1n Economics + additional courses
Experience: 8 years work
Reason for recommending Best qualifications; has demonstrated a desire to
this person: improve himself educationally & has desirable

personal traits

Begimning date of employment: April 27, 1976

Length of contract: 12 months

Reason for employment: Replacement for Dale Ferguson, who returned to
industry at a higher salary ’




,\

5.

. 2
SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA I .
A

May 10, 1976 o»"‘g
NEW BUSINESS . /'DW( M v H 4

(0) Consideration of approval for conducting a 3-hour eredit art quﬁfﬁt‘
appreciation course at Boone campus during summer quarter 1976 ,//
in which part of the course offering and requirement for credit
- -;j ~
1s participation in a 10 day tour of Italy.ZEfsggngjé%ZL C@ﬁ;ﬁ)

(p) Termination of contract with Carole Coats, Director, Dental Grant
project due to expiration of funding on June 30, 1976.

OTHER
(b) ACCT Central Region Seminar - May 20-22, Kalamazoo, Michigan
(¢) Boone graduation - Friday, May 28, 10:00 a.m., Boone Auditorium, Boone.

(d) Ankeny graduation - Sunday, May 30, 8:00 p.m., Veterans Auditorium, Des
Moines

e




memorano!um

DATE  Aprdil 27, 1976
TO Paul Lowery
FROM TIrv Steinberg

RE: Board Agenda for May Meeting

des moines area
commuunily college

2006 ANKENY BLVD. ANKENY, IOWA 50021
PHONE 964-0651

Location

Location

The following should be included on the May 10, 1976 board agenda:

1. 5:30 Public hearing o amend Plant Fund FY 75;76 Budget

2. Conslderation of bids recelved for student bullt house at

Carroll.



des moines area
community college

emoranc{um - 2006 ANKENY BLVD, ANKENY, 1OWA 50021

PHONE 964-~0651

DATE  4pril 8, 1976

TO . . .
Vice Presidents, Deans, Directors Location

FROM Paul Lowery / ¢ Location

RE:

Deadlines As They Relate To Decision Making, Relationship With
The Board, Etc.

During the past few months there seems to have developed an excessive
laxness in meeting deadlines, especially in personnel matters and other
items, for my approval or for my review and board approval.

In this era of tightening budgets and openness which subjects the college
to all sorts of charges, personnel and budgetary matters must be handled
with greater care. Don Rhead, Director of Personnel is getting a procedure
to you for the processing and handliing of personnel matters. )

In order to get the board agenda with supporting materials to board members

4 days prior to the meeting, the items for the agenda must be in my office

on the Friday before the lst Monday, one week before the board meeting on

the second Monday. This will provide Tific Tor a feview of the materials
prbposed and get it to the members of the board in time for their review.
There is no better way to have a proposal rejected by the board than to make a
poor proposal.

PL/1a



) zmderatand it from Mr. Gam that's no probIem but which should be covefed.

,'Jl.ck' Aéby, .‘v1ce Prasident

© april 27, 1976
' ‘ N
- i‘
‘Mr. Michael C. Trier S Lo T L : ///%
". Attorney at Law - A . L ‘ /4
-8 Hast Howard Streat e ' .

Colfax, Iowa . 50054

Dear Mr. Trier' , ) '
Our College Board of Directora will meet Hondny, Hay 10, At that time, (

we will present the lease on the facilities .at Colfax to them for thelr

. approval. - There is no question about having 1t approved, it 1s merely

a formality but must be.dona. As soon as we ‘have 1t signed, we will aendﬁ
it to you for your records. I should add that I have added a notation
indicating we expect the leasor ‘to provide custodial services. As I

r

Business Management

" eet Harold- Gam B L
Steinberg T o -



Prepared April 30, 1976

DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
'SUMMARY REPORT OF EXPENDITURES & RECEIPTS
AS OF March 31, 1976

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES:Published Working Amount ‘Amount Amount Published Working
Function Budget Budget Received Encumbered Expended Budget BRal. Budget Bal.

General Education $ 1,327,000 $ 1,266,946 $ $ 291,552 $ 980,693 $ 126,693 $ 66,701
Career Education 3,843,000 3,244,037 726,158 2,096,786 1,020,056 421,092
Adult Education 1,368,000 1,354,234 176,345 - 919,080 272,575 258,810
Administration 894,000 989,960 134,803 723,380 35,817 131,776
Student Life 1,047,000 1,165,144 226,032 781,696 39,272 157,416
Learning Resources 464,000 384,000 60,578 256,042 147,380 67,380
Physical Plant 1,228,000 1,008,604 114,256 721,019 392,725 173,329
Organized Research 66,000 69,310 17,694 48,897 (519) 2,719
' Sub Total $ 10,237,000 $ 9,482,234 § $ 1,747,418 $6,455.593 $ 2,033,989 § 1,279,223
Function Four 1,468,342 1,640,036 . 232,126 1,043,972 192,244 363,938
Totals $}llzgél252. §11,122,270 8 $ 1,979,544 87,499,565 $ 2,226,233 $ 1,643.161
GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS: A . .
Student Fees 75,000 130’999 105,628 (39’?26) 25,172
Tultion 1,893,000 2,094,705 1,770,190 122,810 324,515
Property Tax 1,250,000 1,308,770 750,251 499,749 558,519
State General Aid 4,732,017 3,993,500 - 2,995,132 1,736,885 998,368
State Vocational Aid 781,921 893,753 457,259 324,662 436,494
Federal Support 1,258,062 961,174 464,023 794,039 - 497,151
Other Support 224,000 224,000 - 224,000 224,000
Other Income 23,000 158,509 55,929 ( 32,929) 102,580
Sub Totals $°10,327,000 $ 9,765,211 $ 6,598,412 § $ $ 3,638,588 § 3,166,799
Function Four 1,468,342 1,640,036 621,241 847,101 1,018,795
Totals $ 11,705,342 $ 11,405,247 ¢ 7,219,653 § ’ $ $ 4,485,689 $ 4,185,594

Plant Fund Exp 1,484,000 2,523,000 395,846 2,127,154 (1,039,000)% -0-
Plant Fund Income $ 1,484,000 $ 1,363,823*%* §$ 800,152 $ 8 $§ 683,848 § 563,671

* Amount of Budget Amendment Pending )
#% §1,159,177 carryover from FY 74-75 on hand 7-1-75




. ; ‘ . 3 ; o ;
. a0 -
N ‘ . ) ,".‘ o ' -‘—'
. N - ' - N " ) N
-+ May 12, 1976 . . R e ' -
o ¥ * o 2 - =
. - * o ¥
Mr,. James Malomey - .« . - s e L. 0G0
- County Auditor - e e s
“Polk County:. = -~ | P .
COurthouae e e I e .

Des Hoines, Iowa' T U T
Dear Mr.: ‘iuloney” B _ , » ;“"* Lol

Enclosed is a copy of .our Notice, Record of Hearing & Certificate to
. Amend Current Budget, which request:s and amendment ‘of .our ‘FY 1975—76
. Plant Fund Budget £rom $1,»84 000 00 to $2 523 000 00. Ce

" As not:ed I:his amandment, wbich does not - involve any additional receipt:a -
from’ ‘taxes, is to cover our. annuel Plant Fund lLoan paymeqt, which wa_s :
initially excluded ‘from the publiahed budget amOunt:. N

,

[

A.lao anclosed is a copy of - Our "Proof of Publication" not:ice for t:he
public hearing on aaid amendmant. ,: Cey

: . T AL e s L .
Yours truly, B S .
-Irv Steinberg’ .- . . . LT e e T
Controller L O T A S
. . dp W Sl - Do ~.‘ . s R "
. .7 et Paul Lowery T T T D E .
. State Appeal Board - s o I X
.. . . “a_: . :; ) v i . L .o X ‘ ‘,- - . -
' : ) - ’ 2 s 1 i, ,
’ . s - L _, kX
/A o, . :
teo T, - » i R . -
LA - B « - i




AMENDMENT OF CURRENT BUDGET

Iowa Officiai Form No. 15H-653A FIDLAR & CHAMDERS

0., DAYENPORT, JOWA

NOTICE, RECORD OF HEARING AND CERTIFICATE
TO AMEND CURRENT BUDGET
Section 24.9, Code of Iowa

NOTICE—The ... .Board of Directors

of

(Board of Supervisors, Board of Directors)

Des Meoines Area Community College Polk, ET AL

Bldg 31, Room 3115 gschool District)

of

County, Iowa, will meet at

2006 SW Ankeny Blvd, Ankeny, Ia. May 10, 76 at. . 5330 P.M,  for the purpose of amending the current

(Place of Meeting) {Time of Meeting) (Hour)

Des Moines Area Community Coll iudget adopted ...February 10, , 19..1.3, by increasing expenditures

{County, School)

for the following reasons and in the following funds:

Plant __ pund from $.L,484,000.00 t0 $.22523,000..00
Reason: _ 10 include expenditure for Loan Payment.
Fund from § to $
Reason:
Fund from $ to §
Reason:

The increase in expenditures set out above will be met from increased receipts and cash balances not budgeted or considered

in the current budget. There will be no increase in taxes to be paid in the fiscal year ending June 30, 19.76_..

Taxpayers will be heard for or against the proposed amendment at the time and place specified in this notic
statement of additional receipts other than taxes, eash balances on hand at the close of the preceding fiseal year,
disbursements, both past and anticipated, will be available at the hearing.

e. A detailed
and proposed

((County Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)
INSTRUCTIONS

The above form of notice may be one column wide and may include one or more funds and must be published not less than 10 days before the hearing.
After the hearing the Board shall adopt the amendment as finally determined and their action ghall be made a matter of record. For detailed information,

see Chapter 24, Code of Iowa.

RECORD OF HEARING AND DETERMINATION ON THE AMENDMENT TO BUDGET

Be it remembered on this .10th day of....Ma¥ o . , 19.76., the._. Board of Directoxs. .. .. .. I
‘(Board of Supervisors, Board of Directors)
of.Des Moines Area Comm COIIP‘,gS‘F Polk, ET AL County, Iowa, met in session for the
(County, School District)
purpose of hearing on an amendment to the current operating budget adopted February 10, , 1975 There was present
a quorum as required by law. Thereupon, the DMACC found that the notice of time and place of hearing
(Board)
had, according to law been published on the 16th .day of April s 19._.7.’_@., and that the affidavits of

publication thereof were on file with the county auditor. Thereafter and on said day the_amendment was taken up and con-

sidered and taxpayers heard for and against said amendment as follows:

Thereafter, and after hearing all taxpayers to be heard, the....... DMACC o took up the amendment to the budget

{Board)

for final consideration and determined that said budget be corrected by changing the proposed expenditures as liste
nal budget, in the

PLANT Fund from $l’484 ’000'00 _______________ to $..g,’523’000'00
Fund from $.__ ... to $
Fund from $ - to §

d in the origi-

to be paid from additional receipts other than taxation and cash balances at the close of the preceding fiscal year. The amend-
ment does not increase the taxes to be collected in the fiscal year ending June 30, 19 Z6.. . The vote upon final adoption of

the amendment was as follows:

Ayes: Nays:
Maurice Campbell Harold Welin None
Cecil Galvin ,~ \Eldon Leonard
Walter Hetzel -~ Murray Goodman

.Harry Bloomquidit\

Y s N . i .
_________________________ Saur Solreng
A 1 (Anditor, Clark, Secretary)
f_// / O
CERTIFICATION
The... DMACC Board Secretary was thereupon directed to correct his records acecordingly, and to certify a

(Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)

copy of the proceedings to the County Auditor and to the State Appeal Board to be attached to the original budget for record.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the proceedings of the e relating to the
consideration of an amendment for expenditures and receipts (other than taxation) of the original budget adopted on..... 1 Oth .......
day of February 19 75_

Dated this. X0t _ day of. .. May ,19...76

S Pl

(Auditor~Clerk, Secretary) U



AUTHORITY FOR AMENDING A BUDGET DURING THE FISCAL YEAR COVERED BY SUCH BUDGET

Sec. 24.9, Code of Iowa. Filing estimates — Notice of hearing. Each municipality shall file with the secretary or clerk
thereof the estimate required to be made in section 24.3 to 24.8, inclusive, at least twenty days before the date fixed by law
for certifying the same to the levying board and shall forthwith fix a date for a hearing thereon, and shall publish such esti-
mates and any annual levies previously authorized as provided in section 76.2, with a notice of the time when and the place
where such hearing shall be held at least ten days before the hearing.

For a county, such publication shall be in the official newspapers thereof.

For any other municipality such publication shall be in a newspaper published therein, if any, if not, then in a newspaper
of general circulation therein. :

Budget Estimates adopted and certified in accordance with this chapter may be amended and increased as the need arises
to permit appropriation and expenditure during the fiscal year covered by such budget of unexpended cash balances on hand
at the close of the preceding fiscal year and which cash balances had not been estimated and appropriated for expenditure dur-
ing the fiscal year of the budget sought to be amended, and also to permit appropriation and expenditure during the fiseal
year covered by such budget of amounts of cash anticipated to be available during such year from sources other than taxation
and which had not been estimated and.appropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year of the budget sought to be amended,
Such amendments to budget estimates may be considered and adopted at any time during the fiscal year covered by the budget
sought to be amended, by filing such amendments and upon publishing the same and giving notice of the public hearing thereon
in the manner required in this section. Within twenty days of the decision or order of the certifying or levying board, such
proposed amendment of the budget shall be subject to protest, hearing on such protest, appeal to the State Appeal Board and
review by such body, all in accordance with the provisions of sections 24.26, to 24.31, inclusive, so far as applicable. Amend-

ments to budget estimates adopted or issued under the provisions of this section shall not be considered as within the provi-
sions of section 24.14.




Cory OF ADVERTISEMEMT
Exhibit “A”

#-380) ROTICZ, RECORD GF IIEARING AND CER-
%‘lF‘I‘CAYEJE AME1ND CLRRENY DUNGET

Lectior 34 ol lowa )
*”“S%ﬁc‘e-m Board u? Siructors of Des Mauinss Area
Cervmunity Cobeys of Poik. ET AL Loumvé fowa, wilt
mant al Bigg 31, Room 3115, 2006 S'& Ankeny Biva, Anhe-
7. iz Mav 0, 1776 at 530 P.AL or Ine Burposc of
armending fre curconi Loy Moines Aren Communtty Col-
lspe budpel sdopled February i, 1575, by increasing
exoendifures ior the folowing roesons and in the -u}lowmg

tunas
Fiani Fund from §1.454,030.10 fo $2,523,000.00
&eason: To incluge expendilure tor Loan Payment.

Tne increase in expenciires set ou) Above will be mat
feom INCreases receids and cash balances nat bucpeied
o consiaered in the cusrent duapel. Tnere will be no ta-
craase in 1axes 1o be pa.d in ihe fissal vear Crding June 30,

9% N H
it be heard fo° or againgy the Lroposed
nn\;ﬂ%??! Tha fime 520 plage soecibied in s ioiice. A |
celzied siatemen of addihonai receists other Han ".‘-“ﬂ
Cash baances on hand a! e o5& of 1he preceding .isca
vear, and proposed disbursements, both past and antici-
paled, wilt De Availabie a1 T hearing,

iry Steinbe- g, Board Secrelary

{County Ausitar, Clerk, Secretary)

w-!

g IS0

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF IowA
PoLx COUNTY
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on vath states that he is the Auditing
Department Manager of Des Moines Register and Tribune Company, a corporatior

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowwa, uith its principal
place of business in Des Moines, Toava, the publisher of

THE DES MOINES REGISTER (Daily)
DES MOLMES TRIBUNE (Daily)
DES FOINES SUNDAY REGISTER

eqvspapers of general circulation printed and published in ihe City of Des Moines,
Polk County, lowa, and that an advertisement, a printed copy of whick ir hereto
aanexed as Exhibit''4” and mcde a part of this affidavit, was printed and p=blshed

in said Tie Des Blioines Register (daily) the following dates

:".Pr"l 1] F\,' 1 0_"75:

in said Des Moines Tribune {daily) the folloswing dates

in suid Des Moines Sunday Register on

The affiant states that all of the facis set forth in the foregoing afidavii are
truie as he werily believes. ™ 2

el of : :
' /_-/-44/'-—7‘7-2/41/7 I

=

Subscribed and sworn to before me by said affiant this leﬁ':'_.__day of

gprd 6

J\Jj,) Mﬁ‘i@éﬁ\@'&ﬂ@bﬁm\__

Notary Public in and for Polk Cousip, Icwa

8.0.—Form 372—10M

ch

Fa{wswﬂ:& g -

o - gragad i, %

T AT R S .

R



o © o O
AMENDMENT OF CURRENT BUDGET

Iowa QOfficial Form No. 16H-663A FIDLAR & CHAMEERS CO., DAVENFORT, |OWA

NOTICE, RECORD OF HEARING AND CERTIFICATE
TO AMEND CURRENT BUDGET
Section 24.9, Code of Iowa

NOTICE—The Board of Directors )
Y COLLEGE (Board of Supervisors, Board of Directors)
DES MOINES ARER COMMUNITY ot Polk, ET AL County, Towa, will meet at
Bldg 31, Room 31F&mnty. School District)
2006 SW Ankeny Blvd,Ankeny,Ta. May 10,1976 ,¢ 5:30 PM , for the purpose of amending the current

ace of Meectin: ime of Meeting) (Hour)

DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEG

(County, School)

budget adopted February 10, , 19 73 , by inereasing expenditures

for the following reasons and in the following funds:

PLANT Fund from $..1,484,000.00 t0 $..2,.223,000.00
Reason: __T0 include expenditure for Loan Payment
Fund from $ to $
Reason:
Fund from $ to §
Reason:

The increase in expenditures set out above will be met from increased receipts and cash balances not budgeted or considered
in the current budget. There will be no increase in taxes to be paid in the fiscal year ending June 30, 19..L92,

Taxpayers will be heard for or against the proposed amendment at the time and place specified in this notice. A detailed
statement of additional receipts other than taxes, cash balances on hand at the close of the preceding fiscal year, and proposed
disbursements, both past and anticipated, will be available at the hearing.

{(County Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)
INSTRUCTIONS

The above form of notice may be one column wide and may include one or more funds and must be published not less than 10 days before the hearing.
After the hearing the Board shall adopt the amendment as finally determined and their action shall be made a matter of record. For detailed information,
see Chapter 24, Code of Towa.

RECORD OF HEARING AND DETERMINATION ON THE AMENDMENT TO BUDGET

Be it remembered on this ... 10th. . day of.... . May. . ., 19.76, the._.Bo_a...'(cnd.._gft,_%)ir_e'_ctog:s g et
EES MOINES ARFA COMMUNITY COLLEGE P '
of YLD

((County, School District)

, of ... Polk, ET AL County, Towa, met in session for the

purpose of hearing on an amendment to the current operating budget adopted ... February 10, ., 19.75. There was present

a quorum as required by law. Thereupon, the DMACC(B e found that the notice of time and place of hearing
| oart

had, according to law been published on the..................... day of.....cce.cl , 19, and that the affidavits of
publication thereof were on file with the county auditor. Thereafter and on said day the amendment was taken up and con-
sidered and taxpayers heard for and against said amendment as follows:

Thereafter, and after hearing all taxpayers to be heard, the___...DMAC(CB _____ e took up the amendment to the budget
oard)

for final consideration and determined that said budget be corrected by changing the proposed expenditures as listed in the origi-
nal budget, in the

PLANT Fund from $..1,484,000.00_ to $..2,523,000.00
Fund from $.meeeen et to §
-Fund from $ O to §

to be paid from additional receipts other than taxation and cash balances at the close of the preceding fiscal year. The amend-
ment does not increase the taxes to be collected in the fiscal year ending June 30, 19 ... . The vote upon final adoption of
the amendment was as follows:

Ayes: Nays:
(Chairman, President) (Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)
CERTIFICATION
The_.. Board Secretary was thereupon directed to correct his records accordingly, and to certify a

(Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)
copy of the proceedings to the County Auditor and to the State Appeal Board to be attached to the original budget for record.

. I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the proceedings of the DMA(%(:ard) relating to the
consideration of an amendment for expenditures and receipts {other than taxation) of the original budget adopted onlOth _____
day of February , 1973
Dated this... 100 _gay of___ May ,19.76

(Auditor, Clerk, Secretary)



AUTHORITY FOR AMENDING A BUDGET DURING THE FISCAL YEAR COVERED BY SUCH BUDGET

Sec. 24.9, Code of Towa. Filing estimates — Notice of hearing. Each municipality shall file with the secretary or clerk
thereof the estimate required to be made in section 24.3 to 24.8, inclusive, at least twenty days before the date fixed by law
for certifying the same to the levying board and shall forthwith fix a date for a hearing thereon, and shall publish such esti-
mates and any annual levies previously authorized as provided in section 76.2, with a notice of the time when and the place
where such hearing shall be held at least ten days before the hearing.

For a county, such publication shall be in the official newspapers thereof.

For any other munieipality such publication shall be in a newspaper published therein, if any, if not, then in a newspaper
of general circulation therein.

Budget Estimates adopted and certified in accordance with this chapter may be amended and increased as the need arises
to permit appropriation and expenditure during the fiscal year covered by such budget of unexpended cash balances on hand
at the close of the preceding fiscal year and which cash balances had not been estimated and appropriated for expenditure dur-
ing the fiscal year of the budget sought to be amended, and also to permit appropriation and expenditure during the fiscal
year covered by such budget of amounts of cash anticipated to be available during such year from sources other than taxation
and which had not been estimated and appropriated for expenditure during the fiseal year of the budget sought to be amended,
Such amendments to budget estimates may be considered and adopted at any time during the fiscal year covered by the budget
sought to be amended, by filing such amendments and upon publishing the same and giving notice of the public hearing thereon
in the manner required in this section. Within twenty days of the decision or order of the certifying or levying board, such
proposed amendment of the budget shall be subjeet to protest, hearing on such protest, appeal to the State Appeal Board and
review by such body, all in accordance with the provisions of sections 24.26, to 24.31, inclusive, so far as applicable. Amend-

ments to budget estimates adopted or issued under the provisions of this section shall not be considered as within the provi-
sions of section 24.14.




~ - ———

—— T e

[ R

s+ m_ e

’

t

" D.M. school budget is cut
- $213 000 by Appeal Board:

* By CHARLES BULLARD

. Register Staff Writer

. College budget by $399,556.

]

The State Appeal Board Tuesday |
, reduced the Des Moines School Dis- |
trict’s 1976-77 budget by $213,028, and

cut the Des Moines Area Community

The decisions will mean a $213,028
decrease in Des Moines property taxes,
and a $399,556 reduction in property
taxes for residents-of the central Iowa
counties served by the community col-
lege.

- Richard L. Goodson, jr., ‘éxecutive
director of the Polk-Des Moines Tax-
payers Association, said he did not
know what the reductlons would mean
for- the average homeowner. The

association had requested that both

budgets be trimmed;

The appeal board decisions are fmal
and cannot be challenged in the courts.

The Des Moines School .District
reduction ‘was in-the schoolhouse fund |
budget, which 'is used to finance con- |
struction of school facilities on a,
,pay-as-you-go basis. . - !

w1

* Less for Construction 0

; ruling will reduce the amount of new
' money available for construction to

. assessments,” the appeal board said in
¢ its ruling — a reference to the valua-

The district was to haye collected
about $1.5 million with the schoolhouse
property tax levy, which costs property
owners 67% cents per $1,000 of ]
assessed valuation. The appeal board

about $1.3 million.

The taxpayers association chal-
lenged the district’s intention to colleet
the $1.5 million, contending the district
had not proved it needed that much.
The association requested that $495,000 !
be trimmed from the schoolhouse fund,

* saying that amount is “above andi

+ beyond any identifiable needs.” !
“It should not be the mission of the !
district’ to levy against increased!

tion iucreases ordered by the State
Revenue Department.” , .

Although the district didn’t raise its |
millage rate, the higher valuations |
would have brought in more money.
The association argued that the extra

_

Schaal Board defends recently
created committee to study the
problems of. declining Des Moines
‘enrollments: PAGE 4A.

money wasn't necessary tothe efficient
operation of the district.

“I think it was a-reasonable decision
on their part,” said Supt. Dwight M.
Dayis in an interview Tuesday night.
“Tt is something we can live with. It is
not a major or serioys problem.”

Davis reiterated the district's posi-
tion that it has constructmn needs for

ESE g —"

- "

| Reasons Cited "

o~

. the entire sl.ﬁ million, and he said the

‘participation in planning the district's

i

L

ruling’ will mean some projects will
have to be delayed or canceled,

The appeal board said 1t decided
to cut the $213,028 because the district
_didn't prove it needed the entire $1.5
“million, because the district planned to
pay sa]aries with schoolhouse funds,
because there was inadeguate citizen

1

BUDGET
'+ _Please tum to Pag_e 3A

-




CUT $399556

D.M. COMMUNITY
COLLEGE BUDGET

BUDGET _
Continued from Page One

buildiné program and because there
was a lack of long-range planning by
“the district. . o

The appeal board’s action in trim-
ming the Des Moines Area Community
College budget was greated with dis-
may by college officials.

“We are, of course, disappointed,”
Paul Lowery, the.college superintend-
ent, said in an interview. “This will
penalize the students . . . It will force us
to...eproll 460 fewer students than we
otherwise might have been able to
enroll.”

The taxpayers association asked the

19 to cut the college’s 1976-77 budget
by $871,684. The appeal board — State
Treasurer ‘Maurice” Baringer, State
Comproller Marvin Selden and State
Auditor Lloyd Smith =- granted 46 per
cent of the association’s request.

The collegé wanted to collect
$119,981 in property taxes to cover the
| iricteased employer contribution to the
Towa Public Employes Retirement Sys-
tem (IPERS). The appeal board disal-

appeal board at a public hearing Apr.

F———

lowed thatlevy. ____+ . .. __

L —

C a—— T AN etwm o -

P

“Thé appéal board cut another
$279,575 because the area school overs-
peit 1t5 1974-75 budget by that amount.

“This reduction will serve to reins-
tate those dollars,” the board said.

The college exceeded its published
budget in 1973-74, as well as 1974-75.
Both instances violated state law.

College officials have admitted the
violations, and they have promised the
school will not overspend its budget in-

public hearing, .

spending resulted because the school"
received more federal money than it

expected. Although, not denying that,
the college was wrong, Lowery said the

federal money was earmarked for spe-

cific programs while the budget reduc-

tion ordered Tuesday will come out of

property, tax dollars destined for the

school's general operating budget..

In addition to the overspending, the
taxpayers association also was critical
of the college for issuing a one-page
budget and for attempting to take
advantage of increased property valua-
tions to increase its operating and con-
Struction budgets. "

on those items. -

Ten other area school budgets
include property tax levies to cover
increased IPERS costs, It was not clear
Tuesday if the appeal board decision to
remove that levy from the Des Moines
Area Community .College budget will
have any effect on the other schools’
Blans, = T T

« Baringer said the appeal board feels
such levies are illegal, but he said the
board hasn't taken any action against
the other schools. The problem will be
taken care of by the State Department
of Public Instruction, he said. .

State Supt. of Public Instruction
Robert D. Benton said he is not aware

is not sure he has the power to alter
area school budgets at this point. The
only person with that power is the state
comptroller, Benton said.

The comptroller must examine area
school budgets to determine if they are
correct, and Selden couid eliminate the
IPERS levies if he feels they are not
justified, Benton said. X

There is a real question, he said,
about whether IPERS levies are legal.
An attorney general’s opinion said they
are, but Benton said his office recom-
mended against such levies, :

If the levies are removed from area
school budgets it would save taxpayers

= o

near}y $1 million.

the future without holding the required-

College officials have said the over- |

The appeal board did not comment |

of any such understanding. He said he |




i
|
|

~

N b

'

br
i

-,

P —

——- . gt

" f ~The board also voted to have a bank

" | cause problems. Board member Cecil

| College's governing board approved
(| contracts for 239 employes Friday that

|
3

'D.M. area
college pay
raises OKd

- By MARGARET ENGEL
" Reglster Staff Writer
The Des Moines Area Community

will raise the 1976-77 salary budget by
$3717,000,

. By a unanimous vote of seven board
members present, the starting base pay
for ‘an instructor was raised to $9,449
from $8,803 ~ a 7.3 per cent Increase,

The new contract covers faculty
members, counselors, admisslons
counselors, program directors, media
i specialists and llbrarians, Salaries for
' those not covered, such as the
; secretarial staff, will be discussed at.
! the board’s meeting May 27,

The board made no changes in the,
contract that was approved a week ago
by..the Des Moines Area Community
1-“ollege Higher Eiducation Association.

\

appraise a house built by Carroll-area
high school students under the direction
of community college staff members.
The, board rejected two. bids earlier
because the highest one was $3,450 less
than the $40,000 it cost to construct.
.'The board decided to continue its
efforts to buy three lots in the same
subdlvision for future projects despite
K report that a nearby golf course may’

Galvin said the fifth hole of the course
| i8 ‘close to some lots and owners may
' be asked to sign a walver forbidding
them to sue for damages caused hy
stray golf balls,

-In other action, developer Bud Wiuff
sald a sewage system that' may take’
five years to build is needed before 100
proposed student-housing units can be
built on the Ankeny campus.

"“We've got a situation right now
where raw sewage is being dumped in
a stréam,” Wiuff sald. The City of
l Ankeny has said it cannot handle the

extra load, he added. Wiuff suggested a
temporary _package plant, but several
" board members did not like the idea.

Wiuff promised to consult with an
engineering ﬁrm to get more details on
. costs, -

Scranton to run
as Ford delegate

PHILADELPHIA PA. (AP) — Wil
fam W. Scranton, the U.S. ambasgador‘
to the Unjted Nations, has agreed to

| run as an at-largedelegate supporting

presidentidl nomination,
It is a politicdl role that dlplomats
| rarely play, but Republican State
Chairman Richard Frame said Friday
l that the former Pennsylvania governor
! told him: “This will be an exception.”

GETS

|
' By DON M{, 5 |

» sco; Placeme;

President Ford -for the Republican

FFA |

The Register’s F-
WATER[.§~
Future Far;
chapter rec
tion Friday 4
sixth annual
Communitlesf

The awar(;
FFA's forty-e;
ship conferent.

It s the t}
chapter has v
ously won thef.
.| The chapter I
and beautificg
County for fiv:

The Manch
the Second-pls
tional progra
dents concern?
Crestwood F
placed third, {
Geneva and Bv

Towa Agrlcu\
Lounsberry re.
distinguished |
annual FFA co

Four Garn!
received top &
awards Friday. -

Jody Crow wi
mechanics wim
the state fores:
Mark Oberbro¢
FFA’s home Iin:
ner; and Rogel
outdoor recreati.

Each of the
cash ‘award ana
the national FE

Here are the!
ners; !

Crops — Do
City, Livestc«
Jewell, Beef ;
Dairy — Kan
Horse — Mj
Poultry — Lk
Sheep — Vie %
— Gary Stenr

Also, place

Terry Robiso!
in ag process;

ice — Bru







ret for Fiscal Year 19757

benditure for Fiscal 1975 was
%

Ech of the following you consider
ss (limitation) of your CA-MIS.

heg limitation 5=Strong advantage

1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 A 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
"
1 ( 3 4 5
1 2. 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5,
1 2 3 4" "5

p
p
n




W oo w3 N W Fa RN —

- 4,7.3 7/9. 77 %

l (j 41231095

NT207 191

Tl

2,475, 00¢
Gen FU’\é L_ng.__ Q?Jéiﬂ;é < _ f _Fv.;_ 66 1
. , L _ L2
Jess ReductioA [ i ﬁ] ALY S s
. i B - N - 4
W&% '_!" ',L{QJ .
.}..L, P8
1
- T S | 8
| _ I
i ' . 10
el i ;4—*—— ' —ll
Pl 2
. . _ s
B i
87507 (- AL x| B
| '%Ff}'fw 16229612 [ 0t 50,314,47*%:
* %SAA'*” 226204 - | MS& 226204-:‘9
2363265 P | A 20
> 23632 WopAC> 399 5.5 6 — 1 P}gPiA‘>399556—_21
. 5 B /
114887 leé'ﬁg/’m, 4,455,687 % |
| — 2363265 / 23

,-——--—-——_%
- |2

S N T
: l ]

l

© WILSON JONES COMPANY G7504 GREEN

PAT. APPL. FOR.

MADE IN U.S.A,




~— ~—— - w 4
_— SN 2 = 0 e~ ° 2 - N 2 2 48 @ @ ® @2 9 0 03 3L E o=
J * _ 1 1 ¥ 1 T T .=
—F n..ll\.v‘lll‘lb —+—— - |.‘m|. 4 —tm - * ! k
- b L, e = — - = O «
N i ) ~ @ O
L] Lo XLt
_ ﬂ ,f | | _ _ w ™0 O
| [ | ' _ | NN o
_ _ _ | “ o~ e
_ . ‘ o —< . < <
?. * 1w W) wn | * J...l.H“"
- Mnoen &~ n Nv YW ||_¥J,l,_
b T O WO 0 I~ T
Burd<d 18 UV ¥ o o , -
O-OT o YW In N o _ T O
NG G o g < : —
; o od 8V} 13 < < ¢ [ R W * *
. o R R o~ -
JH_~|||_T< N OV
T oG a
. : [TaWTa
. { _ o~ -
T e W i it i s IR RS ST B i
—e— - ] * _ A_. - Ilr]«:lll + - R I_Ill 1 - <«
— ,_ |
i {
] |
1 i 1
I ; | ] }
— I L | ] T ] [N I
* * Xk I % %k %k % I ) * ! N {7 "
MO~ O omn | v ,_H% _ ‘ ._ M
<O st 0O | <<t
O <o N | BG * w *
“OOh O oN ] Inm [ SN TN Tel
Ll i\ [QT 3\ NY | WUV AR N
g M| S0 TN o W Ve liVe]
sl Ny o~ oo
0 0D
\42 o e e
C« fV\ ~ NN
2 SN
4| —— — — _ )
- N m e om e ~ oo 2 N9 F B m o~ o 5 NHM_N_MHH_%_N_N_H b=




State of Jowa

QOFFICE
State Comptroller
] fBeg Moines
HOE RUBERT D RAY MARVIN R. SELOEN, JR. C.P°. A
TSN &
“S\N—SS

Your amendment of current budget,
has been received and filed,

Sincerely,

Francis R. Larew, Director
Local Budget Division

FRL:pm

dated

Ré:

Amendment of 1975-76 Budget

COUNTY

CITY |

MERGED AREA SCHOOL DMACQ
ASSESSOR

AG EXTENSION

OO0 DXRDOO

-HOSPITAL

10y &

3 —_—

%§
N\
Q



-~ . . -

"

# - Z .
. - B - s -
+ -, N
s . “ N . . _ .
B . . .
" . - -
- . ) . - e
- . H
. o . .
' . -, - M . i .-
- o ' , y
¥ \ .
. - c - . . ..
- . . k2 4
. - .
g
g . el !
* ‘. “
. . - . '
“ ¢ . . .
. . B < . - .
v * 4 . t PR TR -~ ~ .
: N f - RN ,
- T 3 P . -
' .
, f
‘ .
. v
. i . Lo : ~ . M
- * s ' - < e
- - .
y . .
- - v . b
» - . - -
iy 4 < -
- r
P -
. o, o
- . -
‘ - - - -
)' - ~
5 . -, . - - i . . ? o
S . . . - . R . v
- . “
. 4 - - ooe - - - ,
. . .
May 19, 1976 - ' ' e
-
. " . B .
L . . i P .
a . - . - o
, > . N . N , .
‘ . - - - . -4 o N
X - . ( -
- N . .
B K
-~ ks . aa
- - - ‘., 1.
- - - -
~ - = ~ -
e -~ [

H . . P T N .

Mr. Richard Goodson . - 'J'”j_:: R ::-‘;'f

~Executive Director L PRI L ) E - . AR
: Polk~Dea Moines Taxpayers Assn., - v T Ln o A
'704 Seécuritles Bldg. = ' ;7 B R
Des: Moines,.Iowa 50309 e oo T LT,
Dear Mr..Goodson° - : T :' S ) )

Enclosed are information copies of our Budget Summary as revised per
direction of the State. Appeal Board, and as: being re-submitted to Polk
County Auditor and State Comptroller.‘ﬂ - R O o N

y

- - * ' - ' LN v

I will'appreciate you dist{ibuting the, enclosed to the other petitioners
involved. Thank you for.your. cooperation. R .

- . A -
. . - - .
. , . o -
Yours trul e T ot - oo v n
’ P . A X - e :
‘ L. ‘- . - . s F T .
. e . . oo
W ,
a M s T '
i3 ‘- i
.
) 14 - * .
: . .
- ;
.o . P . : e . . \
s v coe W " w . - e
Irv Steinber . e K S . et
* s ! o oL Lo e . - 2 " P ] )
B o M NS . P . _ . P .
- - . ’ L -~ . . :
ontro er. . . e . . .
. ] . ) . . .
N Coat . . . . , . .
. N :
- - - . . - T 2t -, . Vo, . ‘
. . . :
,dp - ‘
) .. . . C ) i
4 . < . -
Enclosures “ oot . . : Y. ) R
. . ' . - . . . . ., . R L,
- Caa * ‘ T s
- T . B
- e - [ Al
, N . . ‘ -
- . . . )
* - . -7 : , . .
v v . bl " ' A R [
' ‘ Y LIRT A N
. . . . ” - - 1
! iy ol .o . . L . N
. v, < ) - i
.
Ta L3 - - A
S . N
L N -
’ -t - i
. Y
. - \
. - - = N . v
- 4. . P . X
. R - E .
% - - S -
s - N - -
A z . .
. ot . B ‘ e
. , . .
" : ? . ~~ .
C- “ s ’ . - -
v 2 -« . o “ - . s
. . L 3 .
- = - - - + >
- b v - .
~ ‘ i . , - e
Bl hd " kS
N . .
- r Pl . £ o« e T
. . R
b ’ 3y 4
. . y )
- ' ¢ . . } . .
M . L
" - - 4 -
- : M N . ’,
.
-~ ri
a M . “ -
4 - - . %y
. b 1 N -’ .
: : - g . - . . -
. v , - -
F :
= — 1‘ "
. z -
1 B - - . P
- g ' Tk ., - - R N
- » N . s, Rl B P . v, . s .. O w .

] . '

»
’
-
«
“
N A
.
. -
v
.
+
s
i .
.
'
A
3
: . v
‘4 -
-~
N
"
¢
-
.

L e T



' Mr. Mar¥in Selden - "+ . L TR e AT

Comptroller - _ o SV ’ |
State ‘of Iowa =~ - . S
‘State Capitol Bidg. . .. ~ . ' I T S

Des Moines, Towa 50319 e Lot L

* ' - S [ . - ~
) N ' ve v ‘

i Dean Mr. Selden. . R :.ﬂ <o f'f'

- 3

Enclosed is ;our FY 1976 77 Adopted Budget,& Supplemental Detailr.

(Form 637) - with revisions as directed by the’ State’ Appeal Board,
per 1etters dated Way 3 1976 and May 12 1976 )

.,Yours truly, e R S . e
T e cel T T Lo
Irv Steinberg . PR A RPN e
Controller e S Te e T T
. d'P . . ’ .. ".} - i PO ) - . . . R
Enclosuree ! . - - .o :

‘ec: Paul Lowery, - Supt., LT e

- "Jémes Maloney, Polk Co. Auditor Co T e D

Richard Goodson,.Jr. =~ e T
- William Babcoek.” . - . f-_ - e
.. Helen Goodner RO R T
Roy Miller =@ - I PP
"+, Clinton Miller S T L
\ ~ N e v . L "
K 3 % v 7 - ‘ T SR
; . ; P
’ - : -t 4 . « _,' -




HON. ROBERT.D. RAY
GOVERNOR May 12, 1976

State of Jotva

OFFICE

State Comptroller

Deg loines
MARVIN R. SELDEN, JR. C.P.A,

COMPTROLLER

Polk County Auditor Taxpayer Petitioners:
James Maloney

Richard L. Goodson, Jr.

Des Moines Area Community College William M. Babcock, Jr.
(Merged Area XI) : Helen H. Goodner
Max Kreager Roy L. Miller
Paul Lowery : Clinton Max Miller
STATE APPEAL BOARD Des Moines Area Community College
DECISION AND ORDER Supplementing Budget Appeal
Order of May 3, 1976 Fiscal Year, July 1, 1976-June 30, 1977

The State Appeal Board hereby reaffirms its original action of May 3, 1976
and further declares its intent was and remains to reduce the actual general
fund tax levy by $399,556 and to reduce the expenditures to available fundings.

Upon review of calculations affected, the State Appeal Board finds-and declares
the reduced rxe-certified total Merged Area XI. deget for FY 1976-77 shall in-
dicate zmonnis not exceeding the’following:®

ol. C - FY 1976-77 Expenditures $15,603,852
Col. D - Cash Reserve 7-1-77 . 50,000
Col. E - FY 1976-77 Non-Tax Income 11,198,165
Col. G - FY 1976-77 Property Tax Levy 4,455,687

1f revenue from other sources is received to permit expenditures in excess of
$15,603,852, the Area XI board may amend this budget as authorized by Chapter
24, Code of Iowa, 1975. The Appeal Board requests that a re-certified budget
complying with the ordered reduction be filed with the State Comptroller within
ten days of this supplemental notification.

It is further ordered that the first five objectors be informed of the board's
order,

STATE APPEAL BOARD

/%éd%a:e (/ /m cey.Ln”

Maurice E. Baringer, Ziyélrman

///-/’(//(L,,/K

’Marv1n

o]

den, Jr., VlceLChalrman \

RECEIVED
MAY 17 1976 <—

L15 d,_(/Sml T, S ) /_j/
SUPT'S OFFICE / — \




- -

—rowa Olficial Form No. 633-A (Attachment 2)

SUPPLEMENTAL

DETAIL

MAYT PAARDTT & BONS CO., WATIALOD, 10WA

FORM 72-E1(D)

RESOURCES
— RECEIPTS

LINE

(A)
FYE
June 30, 1975

{B)
FYE
June 30, 1974

(C)
FYE R
June 30, 1977

REQUIREMENTS
— EXPENDITURES AND RESERVE

/ LINE

{A)
FYE
June 30, 1975

(B)
FYE
June 30, 19746

(C)
FYE
June 30, 1977

2. GENERAL FUND — Tort Liability Account

3

%3/

Yo7,83/

1 409,83/

Beginning Balance: Expenditures:
Cash 1 13
Investments 2 14
{Encumbrance Reserve) 3 | smoeowoeeese| { PY-Eo3o X et e e ket o X $/T Expenditures 15
Net Beginning Balance 4 Encumbrances:
’ 16 [ReeXetotetotatotarotor Yot ot esexatototetetot]
Non-Tax Incomes 17 o totetetatatos t t I o toke b ot o tet ste tet ]
p 18 COOCOCLRY | JNCRCEUEYe?
o S/T Encumbrances 19 PRt do X x ittt gt X T 2t Yot d et trtri ot o]
= Col. C* — Expenditures and Encumbrances 20 9.064 10,000 e s L I/..
s Closing Bolance:
Cash 21 |
5/T Non-Tax Inccme 9
Investments 22
[Encumbrance Reserve) 23 | | } i naoseeeus | (s unmuees
Col. D — Reserve—Net Closing Balance 24 ,
Col. E — Net Balonce gnd Non-Tax 10 als REQUIREMENTS 25 g, 064 I 10, 000 M //
Col. F — Property Tax 11 9,064 10,000 e I[‘ﬁral* ] ‘
RESOURCES 12 9 054 10.060 , Column A and B fer prior years
3. SCHOOLHOUSE FUND — Plant Account
Beginning Balance: Expendilures:
Cash 1 | 87,866 440,977 - 13
Investments 2 1,563,000 718,000 14
[Encumbrance Reserve) 3 | sewouoooooe! | (Rt ek tetatadtaagetd $/T Expenditures 15 2,130,843 2,237,531 T T pe
Net Beginning Balonce 4 1 s 650 . 866 1, 159 y 177 - Encumbrances:
16 SRR | SEoURER
Non-Tax Income: 17 [t exotateretotot st e a- Rt et atoxesarotetes]
Federal Support 5 141,680 58,238 27,915 ‘8 % | ek S
Interest Income 6 85,707 20,000 20,000 /T Encumbrances 19 | xovennRRT
7 ) __Col. C* — Expenditures and Encumbrances 20 2 s 130 ’ 843 Hzg__&t a
8 Closing Balance: '
S/T Non-Tax Income ? 227.387 78,238 47,915 C9§h 21 Mn,977
- Investments 22 718 ’ 200
___[Encumbrance Reservel 23| ( )} sereronoioeng | FORIRRIG O]
Col. EjNet Balance and Non-Tax 10 1,878,253 1’237’415 I 47,915 _ Col, D — Reserve——Net Closing Balance . 2_4_1,159,177
_Col. - Property Tax 1 574 .944 1.250.000 !* 2.475,000% REQUIREMENTS 25 | 971.666 2,237,531 532045, &
: 2.453.197 2.487.415 * Column A and B for prior years ;

409,83/(

c. 58, Code of Iowa (cha. in FY)







lexity of input require
st of operatfon ¢
rdware requirements

Acceptance by users
Acceptance by administrator

29. Pleﬁse respond to the followir
aspect of your CA-MIS:
.a. Primary equipment vendor

b. Computer model designat]

c. Main storage size
d SHER; uooo?sdw_n?(:) UuTe}Iad
° ‘UOS S 0 padoT:
; I{'I'e NumberI of 1:t{::‘tlpe drlves

30. What changes are you consider:

*JUDIUOD 9SINOD JO UOTFeIF]UI EEE

\
\
i
i

31. Name and title of person comp

mutAaHd "L YNULLVLL

Please return to:
Ronald B. McClurg
Research Analyst |
Des Moines Area Community Col
Ankeny, Iowa 50021

Y



Towa OfMficial Furm No. 637 Form 72-B1

ADOPTED BUDGET AND CERTIFICATE

MERGED AREA SCHOOL TAXES
Fiscal Year July 1, 1976 — June 30, 1977

File two copies of Adopted Budget, two copies of Supplemental Detail and Proof of Publication together with one additional
Budget and Detail for each non-control county with control County Auditor immediately after hearing and by March 15,

1976. .

MERGED AREA XL CONTROL COUNTY _..__._ POLK ...

NAME. . __DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE _ . ..

CERTIFICATION
To: County Auditors and Boards of Supervisors in the Counties of: .. March 8, . ; 1976
\
ADATR T CRAWFORD HARDIN ] MARSHALL
POLK
AUDUBON ] DALLAS . JASPER POWESHIEK _ __
BOONE .. GREENE  ______ . LUCAS __ ... . SHELBY ..
MADISON
CARROLL . ..... GUTHRIE_ ___________ MAHASKA ___ _______. STORY ____________.
CASS MARTON

CIARKE ____________ ] HAMILTON . ________ o] WARREN ____________

I do hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of Directors, held as provided by law on .__March 8, '_____ , 1976,

the following budget was adopted and tax levies voted on all taxable property of this Area and that said estimates and levies
were made after public hearing as provided by. law,

T /s/ ... IXV St ..w.u..ﬁ.._ulm.m.m ................ R , Secretary
Z B Des Moines Area Community College
mE 3 Address.. 2006 _S. W. Ankeny, Towa 50021
z 28
nm Telephone: Area Code (_3153 __)___1964-6543
- Sy
3 °F e o
2 25T &% 5
© 2 Mm_m - g D =) 12
- B I OM n — 12
S ﬂ S8 )0 L
/U e q -~ m.m ? N __ “.wuo
™, = A.n..& C i |3
.82 ~ Qq.| &5 | 5 S
s81z38 7 N 3 3
o |.zidel| RRBETE | () o
t4 mm+mRm od v il v > “ "
A ™ 8|5 a P
1 N4 (e | FfEE T4 L
R WEE -
© - r — N, pm ) | |
™~ 5 o~ o | & ) ] ]
[ ‘mm <] LS L ’mc ,3 { |
— B oD o | ~ 0 - ] ]
M EEOE re < || Eg a~ _ :
- 285 — — mm o0
" % Kl - [ R
< m — — ﬂ.hlw. 7”
P i | = -
& Z g -
a 2 ~ o o Mm ﬁ.w | W
I - PPN Slte &85 13
2 8 |a ammh S S|z Lz |
o 2O, frd | 9§ -MA |
% 5 ir3 - s S 3
g @ 8 ¥ cE: w§ o =
B oo NF r oo o3 S
A g o | ofldt = RS [ 25 5 °
> 8 esz | 1P HaT: N EEPE A & Z &
m < 53| e mbsgsz 81 E | & R
) 0 S| of o8 Qd)|| &£ 5w 2 <4
~ O —“of | 0O @ V) EEET W& § e« 0
o /A ES- R N L A W 25T 0C o Z
— el v - AbllEc80 "ES 529
-4 g7 |9 ) 2| ws5, 958 ¥ |z =t
— o o ~l o H m|| 588 ¢ oL > & =
o] (=17 N o o ~ @ .EC > ~ < IN
by % | w5 m S mn ol|Sg8 " A g [ =< Q
- et N e B G ELE RS- E oo
s= ("53| 9 7| ] 2 ER N =
2 BlEEE | 5 o AlesE o s © £
= Q|- — A58 9 o “
B & & Feiv i
M P ay o 4 ™ .w.mwt srn“. =
B | 2. ~ o = w||.£EEw0 o e
-5 | © ® .m,mm90 o
TI.I..M FS » " || B S © =]
< 2g3 — o o . — =1
MG o 2] i .. ] &
HE= “ - AE § 3 =
22 S ~ J2 5§ ca
. : = == 55 m =
2 &g 8
5 22 |3 R K %
o & |5 TILEIR . 3. [E b9 8 g
zx |2 LARE 2 8 |EsfF . -
w % m Il e fe (A8 ® K _H_
% g o= | o m I U
(&) 71




ENTRY RECORD OF THE HEARING AND DETERMINATION OF THE ESTIMATE

Be it vemembered that on this, the 8th day of March, o 10 76 , the Board ol Directors

of . DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE L ) o
Area Vocational Schaol or Area Community College
.Of Boone, Guthrie, Dallas, Jasper, Marion, Shelby, Story, Warrenm, Polk, Madison, Carroll
Hamilton, Hardin, Marshall
Crawford, Audubon, Adair, Clarke, Mahaska, Poweshiek, Cass, Lucas, (reene Countics, Towa,

met in session for the purpose of a hearing upon the budget estimate as filed with this board. There was present a quorum
as required by law. Thereupon the board investigated and found that the notice of the time and place of hearing has, ac-

cording to law and as directed by the board, been published on the .._.27th _.. day of February .________. ,19._76,
in the. .._.___. Des_Moines Register ____ . ____________ ... ....._.] .
newspapers published at _. __. Des Moines,JowWa._ ___ .o . e e e of said counties;

that the affidavits of publication thereof were on file with the county auditor. Thereafter and on said day the estimate was
taken up and considered and taxpayers heard for and against said estimate as follows:

of allowable tax levy designated for Merged Area School. . . . _. .. _. e

Thereafter and after hearing all taxpayers desiring to be heard, the board took up the estimate for final consideration
and alter being fully advised the board determined that said estimate be corrected and completed so that when completed it
should be in words and figures as stated herein. The vote upon final adoption of the budget was as follows:

Ayes. Max Kreager  Ayes .. . ... . . Nays. oo - Nays..o .. ...

. Harold Welin Eldon Leonard __ .

by law. :
I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the proceedings of the Board relating to the consideration

and final adoption of the within budget of expenditures and levy of taxes on the 8th __ ___ day of._March ___________ ,

A D, 19.76.. YR
‘ Qe %rﬂfeﬂﬁ_ _______________ , Secretary

L g : 5% '
1

o B N 8 o L5
S gl B 3 B
] ] o |2 [+ ot Il.t3
1 i = i = b3
\ 1 [ 18 [ 1<
: ; = [Le5] P : . [
' ! o ! [ ] [

E 1 9 | s it i3
1 [l 1 1 1) ' ! 2

= S : ! g s Bl 1o
[ ( 1 1 — oo = i
19 | 1 1 o %m I n
[ 1 1 1 ] ]

S0 N A A 1= 2 |

- g | \ t Q- !
- A R e |

[a] ld"i i i o i g 2

z iz 0= 485 .'

< e B Sl
1Y 1 | @ | * ﬂ-._28

- g i B i | - &

T B : < 2%

8 & = % 5
1 1 i 1 0O L W =g B O f

2 1 1 ) | = ) [0 ) s t [ )

[21] I 1 T 1 - = = 5_4'5.5 ! !
P RS | s eey
| ( ) ) a3 g ] £F !
1 1 1 f | g MEE !
H \ 1 H @ |3 4 - E 1
i ‘ H i |l n ] g @ i
! ] | 1 @ E"d 5] — 5 I
| 1 =i~ 5] g 1
b ' ' gl &3] 8 Bl o & 1 :
| [ | 3 Olbinimx [l =21 1




lowe Qfficial Rarm No. 633-A

{Atachment 1)

" GENERAL FUND — General Account for Merged Area #

SUPPLEMENTAL

DETAIL

WATY PARROTT & SONY €O, WATERLOO, IOWA

FORM 72-E1 (D)

1.
RESOURCES LINE é’?,’; lh o REQUIREMENTS LINE WE e FE
— RECEIPTS June 30, 19735 June 30, 1976 June 30, 1977 — EXPENDITURES AND RESERVE June 30, 1975 June 30, 1976 June 30, 1977
Beginning Balance: Expendifures:
Cash i (54,802) | (1,415,984) 50,000 Liberal Arts, Sciences 26 | 1,248,677 1,327,000 1,464,796
Investments 2 - Vocational and Technical 27 2,814,571 3,843,000 3,792,884
(Encumbrance Reservel 3 | eesoepneeenin| ( )| fooee ek Adult Education 28 | 1,151,550 1,368,000 1,543,100
Net Beginning Balance 4 (54,802) (1,415,984) 50,000 Activities Related to Instruction 29 | 1,686,230 1,468, 342 b s oo e 587, 2 g
: Administration 30 | 789,341 894,000 593568894 1,815, v0 S
Student Services 31 745,939 1,047,000 1,313,697
Non-Tox Incame: Learning Resources 32 353,120 464,000 424 480
200 Stodent Fees 5 | 122,776 75,000 120,000 ghr;::“'e:"’; — > l‘égg’igg 1 ‘222 '888 1'1%’22';’
410 Tuition 6 11,920,224 | 1,893,000 2,175,000 35 . — !
421 General Stote Aid 7 [ 2,283,18Q 4,732,017 4,553,243 26
424‘ Vocationa! State Aid 8 771’11& 281 ,QQ1 1 ,?0?,1,‘1 =
429 Other State Aid g 482,687 224,000 265,000 38
430-449 Federal Aid 10 2 411,953 2 226’404 |2 224,876__ 39
450-459 Sales — Service 11 10,047 8,000 15,000 | 0
260 _Orher: _[ltemize) 12 S/T Expenditures 41 110,391,879 11,705,342 | 33+695-250= (13,182,590
(- _Rebares 13 Encumbrances:
{(Interest, Indirect Costs 14 154,079 15,000 45,000 o
13 43
Loan 16 825,000 a4 : . )
- Y 5/T Encumbrances 45 EO‘OQQOO:O&G&WB , et teXetototdotadot i)
Unrestricted Fund Balance 18 1,704,339 Col. C* — Expenditures and Encumbrances 46 110.391.879 11,705,342 | e v u o am arww 2 0 1.3, ’8 at 590
;Z __Closing Balance: _j ] j ] ]
o Cash 47 _1¢1,415,984) 50,000 50,000 '
Investments 48
§/T Non-Tax Income 22 19,812,619 1 11,280,342 11,100,250 (Encopbrance Reserve) a9 (| )| reoovovtong, HE0RRREEEN
E D— Reserve—l}{el Closing Balance [ _ 50 (l,_‘t]L 984) 50.000 50,000
REQUIREMENTS 51 111,807,863 111,655,342 | =rSrbirSeose—={J3, 233,5?0
Col. E— Net Balance and Non-Tex 21}___9.757.817 9,864,358 11,150,250 4@ # A and B for roryr?rs
Col. £ — Property Tax _ 24 4 579,260 1,250,000 '3“595'999‘2 %&c udes QQZE—QGQ—Loan - Per Chapter 1096, Sec. 57, Code of Iowa
___ RESOQURCES 25 110,337,077 11,314,358 | <SSkt Be e

13)33315?0

787 308"

*% Includes $-8-’i—5-799-0 State Loan Payback




AY

MENGETD ApsA X1 —ADKENY Q@/”?/MML/ o~ /géé ;

”

REQUIRWMENTS  [E8val]  ReESounrces

_TIND: . HParidiunes | cast Rerde | fow- oy Py |

| | -1 4] A-1cmq =] Neome  +] Tex
‘ voL Tdrm% O.‘YLTlF'u-?A /é 229 Grz P<50. ooo // /98 /68 .5"‘059/, e

BALANCGE To Tangs acNALY L Ls-.w;o /é, co3 #o8 7‘52; oo // /78 /65 Fy FIE 243

- / | MP\-.;;okR.p Reovemad K ® 277,522 >\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\< 992y

R e e -
REQULED conmi fiD \-:JTALMb(/-S,’&aé Sy | Fsu 000 |Fuse8 res ’¢¢ﬂ’é8’7 F""

T e g [ gk o >\\\\\\\\\\\\\<?M,m>

o amuTATIVE®

TENTATIVE W

/G 8“ e e e D Ve e TEdTRTIVEY .
59270 e v Te NGy

e S (0o% VaLvATIoN X  Taw RatE/M s __TA» ViEwd
% -///' oRiGINAL < * - ! L o=

caceutatan 2775353_ Qs : # & 244> 75{4'453__&' T4 3

CALCULATION

e BER APPSR 715‘ 953 7 A 5730y - - e Blf T “ o B —

Do A-RD m—.asum
e e e e L __________.x“":_.’f-zs ovMowJ)mﬂ e ]

_ % VALUATION BT TIWE ok 2ECssron. ~ SUBSTQUEWT NfinlaA 4«?1::0.4/:._____,_ —]

!

A‘é&rﬂ;ecu)

57'9/76 y - '_




[ S S I T U - P
A

e Rl e - ;
e rt———— e ma s s " T

B N O e e T T T R A O O e e B A N e R N N R T S SR I ¥ DA N N T T T B g'\'\‘\\‘x (S
S HE " . R . -

P N N U kU U Y S W S WA N W S S Y I ]
- R

- . ] ; . Ll - By T ’ %
).&E.‘{Lam:.; ARSA XI —-AQK'E&)\# ' - | : ‘ ' '
?EQU IREWEN TS ['EQOLC_[ Bezovuneess - _
. P — . —— i
?\) nb é7/c724<. éuu«; BPavdimunes e_kst-L Qes.vz.»)c Now- 74w Pao paraxy J
. Tt I |
{1b-11 +| -tcmq =] Neome To-X '

To'm., Fuooo AS CGMMFED - 5/% 758 250 ¥ 55 000 (" 1S5 >So |%, 450, 000

B R e >\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘<”7#3?°> :

@ALMME fo_ Taxgs &c.'NALU{ LEVIED ¢/gé7%'féo d S0, 000 |Fu /So >So .54 SYLéro W !

Moo 5QA—E.? Q_uooc;nod < ”‘272 s’7r>\\\\\\\\\\\\§§\\\\\\\\\\\\\§< 275 575

REOUED camm 1D ToTaL Anp #rz, 395 28| 55 000 |Twowp 355 Pra9s o3

_._TENTATIWVE® 7E;VTA7‘I vEa¥____ _ T7ENTATIVE et -'

1-1=-75 . 7617 2L-717 . _
S r— —— - - - . teo% \!P‘L'uﬁ'h"‘é X TA-Y% Ra ﬁ/M s TR YVIiEwLd _
o&nemm.. . ) _ : N :
S CN-‘-"“‘““"I 777;353 o % 20250 F Sl b
CAatcutaTicn

S ggr;yggg';j-,« TISHGPEST o B eSE B pa g o8

X¥ 25 oven S LY VR

fi

: t .« - ) . . . .
W VALULT?0A! ar: TIn& ol DECraron, ~ SUBSEQUENT Ninto. RSVt S100/3,

t

7&/7 . '




\‘\1\3‘\\\ . A.-?gi-.\xfjt'f_ b .
Mm_c.m' AasA X1 —AOKEN
: REQUIRWEN TS [cavad] . Resovecess
?\) L [ aﬂ\,a—c 4,4«.) ,ﬁPaJDawne'ﬁ _c_A_si_g&mé Nop: TA% MPQ&_!_P_:'_Y#_J_‘_‘!__ o
B ®1b-11 4| A-teaq =| Wweome THX -
TOTM‘ Fuooo As.cotnfied ? $sT ova o~ e~ * Fri 00z
““‘2?&“;:&;23’33?& K Fazaps YK om >M< #5769

BALANCE To Ties ACUALLY LEVED ? 087 305

T 87 Sos

, \
e orespwssnal g \ AN \\< — 3 |
_ —&eew-—??tcimr-.eo TotaL R | # 757 Sos™ —o- - o- > 787 305 M
...Ea______ ENTHTIVE ¥ __.__. 7&—”77;‘7-'./5_* W,JTA"-'II/e__t _
Ae1=T1% T 26-17
] too% \!At.uhhoé K T RA.hﬂ.‘{/M = TA% WIELD
_ gﬁi’:&:%au 777;5'53  FrosasT B TP7 305
CatcutaTion . :
A TV e X s S = iy

"Boaap b amA

e 287 FolT.

Lt
i

0

. VALuA-ﬂaal nr T & mc zs'a.-uon/. —Sué.fco\ud'l\h‘ rinjorl 4«71;:4#.:-.

- e/

A@a,éma

1

e

et i m— e o




o wampeesia memaiy s A - e e e Y LR L S G T U SN

L T

. B L518

v - - » -
N e LI O R O e S I Y \"\\\.'-'*g’\‘\\-\ (RIS S R G U U T T UL SR WA U W ST
R - = 0 N s el _ - - BN

cpeoT 5 e
M“‘l?-d-:‘b A-n.sm X! —AOKCD\ﬁ |
' RERUIRWENTS  [Saval]  Resoupcss
_?Q:_.;b:-éi)aow¢¥ RS | BPadiunes | cast Resevie Mo Tax ;Pg{?@a.\-«{ |
) D : ~1b-1q + Met=ng =] INomeE ¢ TAX
. Torae Fuooo AS CGNFED #/20. oo o —& — - :‘g/?"’}.a;’a |
.
LSy S T v A S Sl \\\\\\ D
| BALANCE To Tangs peTALY LEVD| F /7 78/ - o = /2 757
- , D
M boney esowemad K /7.7 >\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\@W a2y |
- | Reooac‘p cm_rl_ﬁao 1aTAL ﬁm_o S —es = e - M
____._;_._#,f-._._ L __ TENTATIVE A A — TERTRTIVE Y T2 VTATIVE ¥ ‘
S AR . 7617 B (A
o L |oo% JaLvaTicod X Tax Rave/M = Ta% ViEwd
| o 7775’ g5z s ¥ Aoz o F g 981 —
CALQQLA?\iod . . ,
S A 1Y 957 7S R i R —
* V;LUA-WO:J: BT TIME ok zsaaféd.-SQasc"qUM Miuol_dﬁfl:a;ov’:.
) 79/76 ‘ o o ) M - ) o o i . . o




R S R O N . SR B Y

o %E . \:‘.-\A\xl-j\ s .ﬁ- '\!‘\\"\\'\-L_t'"} ST \\—\N‘\«-u i
- i e .
MED.C.E‘D’ ARSA X1 —AOKEOE
.—,—. ) ?‘m\umw\iéuﬁ L'E:QULCJ REsources
RS Cermac - oer Labriry| B PauDiTunes | et ReserdE Noé- Ta % Paoperxy |
B | B116-11 4] -tenm s| Weome  +|  Tax ]
_forae Fwoo ps.counfed | B AT - o~ B ) ety ;
_j‘:?fm"t:;:;;mz?a BRI S \\\\\\ 2
%mnccro‘rmf.s&aumw LJ:WJ) d A %;3/ ' —o=" e #'//' 437 R ;
' N : , T
B Ly e R WA R
__ TReplemcoanifico TataL l’_U»_w %5 |F o * 2 als il
et TENTATVE 'EMTA.TIVE'* TENTAT? '/.E_“—--——- ~;
=1-11% SR 26177 }
il ) too% \!m.unrhoé X Taw P.A-\'C_‘.'/M = Tax YiEwd
L 222’:’.:’&':10‘.4 7715’ 853 4 Boorry B L3
- ' caLcutamion 4 _ ' . _ '
. N kvt A7 778 5’.\ 3 95 B By s S /AL Y —

' H . : : . [} : .
- H# VALUATION BT TIME ok DECI/3/0W . ~ SUBSEQUENT Minied  REVIS10a/3,

.57 9/76 E

[




e e i B s an om 2 mwmos ., -

Y -«_:\‘_Lﬂﬂ‘\'\‘\ SR Y \_'r
S I‘ < 5
E

i . . - . T
! - — - - - . - - - - . e
i

MeENGED ARsA X! —Aozcwwl

i

R O N B O T T T N T O N T A N N N O O A N Y L L e O N S U U O U U T W s Wi Y A R

L N e T T T T U TR

- i

- __ﬂ_._g

™o A-AD DECISIaN

N REQUIRIMENTS  [E8AL] RESouAcES
BRI :&molsbugf- /QWT' Bfaopitunes ﬁ—cﬁsﬂ Resede | Now- Tax Pa. PYATY
| ] -1+ (U=t =| [Neome  + Ta-X o
o 'roTM, Fuuoo &s mrtmﬁeﬁ ?L?: fw/, g/5 | —o- _?47, 75 -'s-‘?. #75 oo o !
__“;t“‘z?‘:m%;fmmz??g DT S \\\\\ 02
' GN—MME ro TaXES p@um.t.q L;:w;o ’57, Yo7, 83/ —o= ;.542, /5 |Zg, 3¢/ 94 g !
N \ . - -
ey e NNV
- _—?fyzggesa—QMnr—‘m TaTAL Eo»» #3409, 831 ~o- Z A7 s [Pz s, 76 1Y
__ — __._'_ ____ L TENMNTATIVE ¥ —,E-drﬁ-r-",&'* XENTAT -/é * ‘.
' let~"S 16 ~177 2&-17
_____ L too% \!Azwnrhoé X TAY RA rel}M  TA% YiEwbd
_______ gﬁﬁ.’f&%oﬂ 777;353 L Z 20375 B | 23 30, 96
7 eateviamon : ' :
o BER MPPERL 71;;; G S B Zoz g B2 36, GO T

Y
i

.I

i

:'I
I
I

¥* v»t.u»wool DT TImE. ot 2ECrsroN, ~ Sua.saqucw MirsoR, REV15008/5,

A@Mm) » ' -X%’-*—//m/,aa, LEvy oa) ST A Vo7ED LEVY

-579/7‘ . T Conbodm 7 .6‘544< MR e s
' 1 - Y ] T - . A T




L ’
g STATE OF IOWA BUSINESS
OFFICE OF TREASURER OF S’I‘ATE
MAURICE E. BARINGER \ \ L/\ DES MOINES ROBERT D. RAY
TREASURER L 50319 R GOVERNOR
May 3, 1976
Polk County Auditor Taxpayer Petitioners:

James Maloney
Richard L. Goodson, Jr.

Des Moines Area Community College William M. Babcock, Jr.
{(Merged Area XI) Helen H. Goodner
Max Kreager - Roy L. Miller
Paul Lowery - ' Clinton Max Miller
STATE APPEAL BOARD Des Moines Area Community College
DECISION AND ORDER Budget Appeal

Fiscal Year, July 1, 1976-June 30,1977

b Upon an objector's petition duly filed under Chapter 24, 1975 Code
of Towa, "Local Budget Law,” a hearing was held before the State
Appeal Board, consisting of Treasurer Maurice Baringer, Auditor
Lloyd Smith, and Comptroller Marvin Selden, on April 19, 1976.
Officials of Merged Area XI appeared on behalf of the Board of
Directors.

The following issues were presented to the State Appeal Board for
consideration by the objectors:

1. That in two prior years Area XI has over-expended certified budgets
without amended budget hearings being held as provided in Chapter 24,
1975 Code of Iowa.

2. The issuance by the College of a one-page budget document showing
expenditures and receipts of over $16 million.

3. A proposed increése in the property tax levies for 1976/77 of
over 98% in the general fund and over 90% in the plant fund.

Upon the entire record in this matter and upon consideration of the
evidence filed by the parties, the Board makes the following:




Des Moines Area Communlty College Budget Appeal-Decision and Order
-2- 5/3/76

Findings of Fact

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 24, 1975, Code of Iowa,

qualified residents and taxpayers of the Area XI College District filed
a protest and appeal against the 1976-77 budget adopted by the Board

of Directors of the College and did appear at this hearing. Rebuttal
of these issues and defense of the entire budget was presented by

the board chairman and the area superintendent. Further, both support

of the objectlon and support of the budget was presented by others
in attendance.

Conclusions of Law

The appeal was made, the hearing was set, and the hearing was held.
It was determined that the board did have, jurisdiction and can make
budget adjustments under the authority of Chapter 24, 1975 Code of
Towa. The board found that the protest was proper and upon motion
of Mr. Selden, seconded by Mr. Smith, ruled that the Area XI budget
for 1976/77 be decreased by the following:

(1) The levy as requested for support of excess IPERS cost in
the amount of $119,981 by the district be eliminated in
‘its entirety inasmuch as there was no showing the increased
employer contrlbutlon should not be absorbed by. the“general

fund. _ . ( 2 Lf75; 00_0 )

T (2) The total gegeral_gggg_lgyy_;n_the amount of $2,457,000
4hf shall be reduced by $279,575. This reduction represents
. equivalent dollars by which the Area XI general fund was
overspent in the year beginning July 1, 1974 and consequently

this reduction will serve to reinstate those dollars.

All other issues presented to the Appeal Board by the objectors and
those present are denied.

Both the objectors, the board and its administration are to be compli-
mented on the issues and their presentation:

Order
It is Hereby Ordered that the above action adjustlng the Area XI

1976/77 -budget be effected and communlcated to the Polk. County
Audltor for his use in determlnlng the tax askings. It is further

=~ . < g . In

>~ 5575



Des Moines Area Community College Budget Appeal-Decision and Order

-3- ’ 5/3/76 2§52

) u - S k4
o 4SS 6877 157697
ordered that the tgtaf/;;;;nt necessary to be rais y taxation
be reduced to §?2428,28 nd the total expendi es for fiscal .
year 7/1/76 to 6/30/77_be reduced to‘éiifGQLQEFL. If revenue from
other sources is received to permit expénditures in excess of this
amount, the Area XI board may amend this budget as authorized by
Chapter 24, Cocde of Iowa, 1975. The Appeal Board requests that a
re-certified budget complying with the ordered reduction be filed with
the State Comptroller within;EEEﬂggys of their notification.

It is further ordered that the first five objectors be informed of
the board's order.

/ STATE APPEAL BOARD

ATTEST ::

' ﬁfu&é ?/ ; (&ALQ_G__

Hugh‘ﬁ. Clarke, Acting Secretary




	Board of Directors Meeting Minutes (May 10, 1976)
	tmp.1659019644.pdf.8YEhX

